## Press Release: Texmaco Rail & Engineering Ltd. forges Strategic Partnership with SampyoRailway Co. Ltd. for Railway Turnout System Collaboration

Publication: The Times of India	Date: 31.10.2023
Edition: Kolkata	Page: 17

## Texmaco Rail inks MoA with Korean firm

Kolkata: Texmaco Rail & Engineering Ltd has signed a Memorandum of Agreement with Sampyo Railway Co. Ltd of South Korea for technical collaborations. Sampyo Railway Co. is involved in railway infrastructure, logistics, and R&D.

A Texmaco official pointed out that this collaboration focuses on the development and advancement of the Railway Turnout System, a component in the railway track sector. The company has stated that this strategic association aims to set high industry standards and deliver heightened value to the Railway Turnout System. Sudipta Mukherjee, Deputy Managing Director, Texmaco Rail & Engineering Ltd said, "This collaboration embodies our dedication and support for the growth of the Indian Railways." TNN

## The Telegraph *online*

Publication: The Telegraph

Date: 31.10.2023

Link: https://www.telegraphindia.com/business/texmaco-inks-agreement-with-south-korean-firm-

sampyo-railway-for-joint-collaboration/cid/1976586

## Texmaco inks agreement with South Korean firm Sampyo Railway for joint collaboration

We are excited about our partnership with Sampyo Railway. This collaboration not only reinforces our commitment to quality products but also embodies our dedication to support the growth of Indian Railways; said Sudipta Mukherjee, deputy MD, Texmaco Rail & Engineering

A Staff Reporter | Calcutta | Published 31.10.23, 12:03 PM



Sudipta Mukherjee, deputy managing director, Texmaco Rail & Engineering. Sourced by the Telegraph

Please click on the link above to read the whole article